(b)   For a public parking place having an area of 6,000 square feet or less that was licensed for the
immediately preceding license year, one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) per year.
   (c)   For a public parking place having an area of 6,001 or more square feet that was licensed for the
immediately preceding license year, two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275.00) per year.
743.05. Issuance and transfer of licenses.
   (a)   Applications for public parking place licenses shall be investigated by the Commissioner of
Transportation and if after investigation he is reasonably satisfied that the applicant has a good reputation;

[...]

(b)  For a public parking place having an area of 6,000 square feet or less that was licensed for the
immediately preceding license year, one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) per year.

(c)   For a public parking place having an area of 6,001 or more square feet that was licensed for the
immediately preceding license year, two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275.00) per year. (B)The following
shall be the license fees for operating a public parking place in a Surface Parking Lot in the Downtown
Overlay District:

(a)   For  any  location  that  is  in  compliance  with  applicable  designed  standards  and  was not licensed